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SNOWSFIELDS  
IMPORTANT DATES 

Monday 6th January - INSET Day 

Tuesday 7th January - Children return 

to school 

Monday 10th February - Pupil Review 

Meetings with Parents -School closed 

Tuesday11th February - Safer Internet 

Day 

Thursday 7th March - World Book Day 

Friday 8th March - International  

Women’s Day 

Thursday 2nd April - Spring Fair 

Friday 5th April - Break up at 1pm  -  

School  closes at 1pm 

Term dates for 2019-2020 
Spring Term 

Tuesday 7th January – Friday 14th February 2020 
Monday 17th February – Friday 21st February 2020 

– Half Term 

Monday 24th February – Friday 3rd April 2020  

Summer Term 
Tuesday 21st April – Friday 22nd May 2020 

Monday 25th May – Friday 29th May 2020    – Half 

Term 

Monday 1st June – Friday 17th July 2020 
 

INSET DAYS – SCHOOL CLOSED 

Monday 2nd September 
Tuesday 3rd September 

Monday 6th January 
Monday 20th April 

                                                   

 

 

 

                                    
 

The letter of the week is:  F 

Fun and friendly 

The letter of the week is: B       

Be the best we can be - believe 

                                                   

 

 

 

 

 

TOWER BRIDGE 
 IMPORTANT DATES 

Monday 6th January-INSET Day 

Tuesday 7th January—Children return 

to school 

Monday 10th February - Pupil  Review 

 Meetings with Parents -School 

closed 

   Tuesday 11th February - Safer        

Internet Day 

Thursday 5th March—World Book Day 

Friday 8th March—International 

Women’s Day 

Wednesday 1st April - Spring Fair 

Friday 5th April - Break up at 1pm -

School  closes at 1pm 

 

The ‘Tell a Good Tale’         
certificate was awarded for 
being kind and helpful to     

another pupil when they fell 
over. 

Stem Question of the week! 
 

We should all eat nothing but fruit all 
day.                                                           

Do you agree or disagree?  Why? 

                                                   

 

Rayaana in Year 1 for 
reading at home everyday. 

 

Yema in Year 2 for trying 
very hard in maths. 

 

Zain in Year 4 for being a 
kind helpful friend in the     

playground. 

                                                  

                

Olivia S in Year 5 for playing 
with another child when they 

were feeling lonely. 

                                                         
Elisa in Year 6 for comforting 
another pupil when they were 

feeling sad. 
 

Khadija in Year 6 for playing 
nicely in the playground with 
children from other classes.   

The ‘Tell a Good Tale’              
certificate was awarded for 

showing enthusiasm in all areas 
of the curriculum. 

We received a certificate in assembly this week! 

                              To avoid any accidents, we would 

like to remind you that children do not ride their 

bikes and scooters in the playground before or 

after school. 

Bikes and Scooters 

We received a certificate in assembly this 



Attendance and Punctuality  at Snowsfields 
Overall whole school attendance for week beginning 6/01/20:  94.7% 

Termly totals Absences Lates Points 

Year 1—Red Class 11 12 0 

Year 2—Orange Class 2 7 50 

Year 3—Yellow Class 0 4 150 

Year 4  - Green Class 0 1 175 

Year 5—Blue Class 6 7 0 

Year 6—Purple Class 4 6 50 

Attendance and Punctuality  at Tower Bridge  
Overall whole school attendance for week beginning 6/01/20:  96.59% 

Termly totals Absences Lates Points 

Year 1—Red Class 2 ½ 4 50 

Year 2—Orange Class 9 1 75 

Year 3—Yellow Class  1 13 75 

Year 4  - Green Class 2 ½ 10 25 

Year 5—Blue Class 4 7 0 

Year 6—Purple Class 2 3 100 

Chocolate Workshop 

Reading Raffle Winners 

This week, both Tower Bridge and  
Snowsfields year 4 classes visited the  
Chocolate Museum in Brixton. They learned 
about how chocolate was first discovered 
and how it is made and transported around 
the world today. They tasted a delicious 
variety of flavoured chocolate and 
even made their own truffles! The trip has 
left them feeling excited for their Spring 
term topic, ‘Chocolate'! 

Each week children win raffle 
tickets if they have read    

regularly at home. The raffle 
is drawn in our Celebration 
Assembly on a Monday and 
the lucky winners receive a 

book of their choice to add to 
their collection. 

‘We all had a great time @ChocMuseumUK.  We 

learnt lots about the Mayan and Aztecs and even 

got to make our own Mayan style chocolate.  We 

used glyphs to label our chocolate!’ 

‘We had an amazing 

time learning about 

the history of         

chocolate!’ 

‘Our favourite part 

was making our 

own chocolate!’ 

‘This was one of our 

best trip ever!’ 

Congratulations to 

our winners! 


